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PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS COMITTEE 

Wallace, Gary 
Chair 2021 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
TERRA Santa Fe 
4 Monte Alto Ln. 
Santa Fe, NM 87508 
Office Phone: 505-780-5668 
Mobile Phone:  
gwallace327@earthlink.net 
 
Bernstein, Carol 
Vice Chair 2021 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
Real Assets Real Estate 
1102 Ridgecrest SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 
Office Phone: 505-266-1448 
Mobile Phone: 505-269-6066 
italamber@aol.com 
 
Ashwood, Lawrence 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
Realty of New Mexico LC 
6919 Conestoga Dr NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87120-2908 
Office Phone: 505-898-7002 
Mobile Phone: 505-898-7002 
ashwoodinc@msn.com 
 
Bumpas Gilster, Sharon 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
High Country Real Estate Serv. 
622B Paseo del Pueblo Sur 
Taos, NM 87571-2671 
Office Phone: 575-758-2723 
Mobile Phone: 575-770-3410 
sharon@taosrealestatebroker.com 
 
Dearing, Coleen 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Barker Realty, LLC 
530 S. Guadalupe St. 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Office Phone: 505-982-9836 
Mobile Phone:  
Coleen@coleendearing.com 
 

Damonte, Marketta 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
Vista Encantada Realtors,LLC 
7221 Vivian Dr NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109-3985 
Office Phone: 505-884-0020 
Mobile Phone: 505-239-3030 
marketta.damonte7@gmail.com 
 
Duran, R. Jean 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
Realty One of New Mexico 
1902 Candelaria Rd NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 
Office Phone: 505-883-9400 
Mobile Phone: 505-259-4946 
jeanduran@jeanduran.com 
 
Fell, Patricia 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
Silver Advantage Real Estate 
7 Lomita Dr. 
Silver City, NM 88061 
Office Phone: 575-538-3847 
Mobile Phone: 575-538-1460 
patfell.realtor@gmail.com 
 
Gudwin, Philip 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
Santa Fe Properties 
1000 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Office Phone: 505-982-4466 
Mobile Phone:  
Philip.Gudwin@sfprops.com 
 
Hettinga, Connie 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
BHGRE Steinborn & Associates-M 
P. O. Box 27 
Mesilla, NM 88011-0027 
Office Phone: 575-523-2850 
Mobile Phone: 575-640-7279 
connie@lascrucesnmproperties.com 
 

McKee, Susan 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
ROSWELL BOARD OF REALTORS« 
513 W. Second 
Roswell, NM 88201-4613 
Office Phone: 575-622-4726 
Mobile Phone: 214-334-3677 
roswellassociationofrealtors@ 
                               gmail.com 
 
Montoya-Pegg, Carrie 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Coldwell Banker Legacy 
500 Unser Blvd SE Ste. 101 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124 
Office Phone: 505-892-1000 
Mobile Phone: 505-500-1234 
carrie.montoya@cblegacy.com 
 
Rogers, Debbie 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
Silver Advantage Real Estate 
P.O. Box 1912 
Silver City, NM 88062-1912 
Office Phone: 575-538-3847 
Mobile Phone: 575-538-1829 
drogers@zianet.com 
 
Ross, Darien 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Pinnacle Real Estate & Dev 
931 HWY 48 
Alto, New Mexico 88312 
Office Phone: 575-336-7711 
Mobile Phone: 575-973-0117 
darienross1095@yahoo.com 
 
Tidwell, Marcia 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
Century 21 Home Planning 
PO Box 2766 
Roswell, NM 88202 
Office Phone: 575-622-0021 
Mobile Phone: 575-420-5210 
marcia.tidwell@yahoo.com 
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Wheeler, Peggy 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
Realty One of New Mexico 
9670-4 Eagle Ranch Rd NW 
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87114 
Office Phone: 505-883-9400 
Mobile Phone: 505-450-5211 
Peggy@peggywheelerteam.com 
 
Wilson, Paul 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2021 
EXP Realty LLC 
328 Las Colinas Lane 
Albuquerque, NM 87113-3003 
Office Phone: 505-554-3873 
Mobile Phone: 505-252-1224 
Paul@WilsonABQ.com 
 
 
Mar, Melody 
Staff Liaison 
Greater Albuquerque Assoc. 
1635 University Blvd. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Office Phone: 505-842-1433 
Mobile Phone:  
melody@gaar.com 
 
 


